MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 372

Chapter 372.

An Act relating to the Compensation of County Commissioners for Oxford County,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Each county commissioner for Oxford county shall receive two dollars and fifty cents per day while actually employed oxford county, fixed. in the service of the county, including the time spent in traveling, for which he shall have eight cents a mile for the distance actually traveled; but he shall not have more than one travel in the same hearing or session, nor for more than two adjournments of any regular term, nor for service or travel on more than one petition or case at the same time, nor anything for travel or attendance at the legislature connected with the annual county estimates, nor for any additional trouble or expense of any kind.

Approved March 6, 1885.

Chapter 373.

An Act exempting Masonic, Odd Fellows, and other relief associations, from the operation of the statutes relating to Life Insurance.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Masonic, Odd Fellows, Knights of Pythias, Knights of Certain relief Honor, Royal Arcanum, Ancient Order of United Workmen, to be deemed insurance com-United Order of the Golden Cross, and other relief associations doing business upon the assessment plan, which do not employ paid solicitors or canvassers, or pay, or cause or allow to be paid, commissions or fees for procuring membership therein, or obtaining applications for insurance upon the assessment plan, shall not be deemed life insurance companies, under the laws of this state.

Approved March 6, 1885.

Compensation of commissioners of

associations not panies.